Pre-registration open at the
COVID-19 Regional Vaccination SubHUB | Water Boil Status: Lifted - Report Leaks by calling 979-337-7400

Water Boil Notice Rescinded

Water Boil Advisory - Status: Rescinded

Questions/Report Leaks (Preguntas / Informar fugas) 979-337-7400

Boil Water Notice Rescind

On February 17, 2021, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the City of Brenham, Texas public water system, TX2390001, to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees that due to conditions which occurred recently in the public water system, the water from this public water system was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

The public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of February 23, 2021.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact Donald C. Reese, Assistant City Manager via telephone at (979) 337-7400 or come to the Public Utilities Office located at 200 W. Vulcan, Brenham TX, 77833.

Flushing Pipes After Boil Water Advisory is Complete

You should flush household pipes, ice makers, water fountains, and other taps before using them for drinking or cooking. Flushing simply means letting the water run to ensure there is freshwater flowing through your pipes.
Follow these guidelines for flushing:

  • Run all cold water faucets in your home for one minute
  • To flush automatic ice makers, make three batches of ice and discard each batch
  • Run water softeners through a regeneration cycle

 

Anular el aviso de hervir el agua

El 17 de febrero de 2021, la Comisión de Calidad Ambiental de Texas requirió que el sistema público de agua de la ciudad de Brenham, Texas, TX2390001, emitiera un Aviso de hervir el agua para informar a los clientes, individuos o empleados que debido a las condiciones que ocurrieron recientemente en el sistema de agua pública, era necesario hervir el agua de este sistema público de agua antes de usarla para agua potable o para consumo humano.

El sistema de agua pública ha tomado las acciones correctivas necesarias para restaurar la calidad del agua distribuida por este sistema público de agua utilizada para agua potable o para consumo humano y ha proporcionado a la TCEQ resultados de pruebas de laboratorio que indican que el agua ya no requiere hervir antes de utilizar a partir del 23 de febrero de 2021.

Si tiene preguntas sobre este asunto, puede comunicarse con Donald C. Reese, asistente del administrador de la ciudad por teléfono al (979) 337-7400 o venir a la Oficina de Servicios Públicos ubicada en 200 W. Vulcan, Brenham TX, 77833.

Como enjuagar las tuberías después que termine el aviso de hervir el agua

Debe descargar las tuberías de la casa, las máquinas de hielo, las fuentes de agua y otros grifos antes de usarlos para beber o cocinar. Enjuagar simplemente significa dejar correr el agua para garantizar que fluya agua limpia a través de las tuberías.

Siga estas pautas para enjuagar:

  • Abra todos los grifos de agua fría de su hogar durante un minuto
  • Para descargar las máquinas de hielo automáticas, haga tres lotes de hielo y deseche cada lote
  • Hacer funcionar los ablandadores de agua a través de un ciclo de regeneración

 


Notice Archive

Quick Links: Latest Updates | Últimas Actualizaciones | Citywide Boil AdvisoryWater Boil Steps | FAQ's

Download Water Boil Advisory - English | Español

Update 2-22-2021 (8 pm)
A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water. We are awaiting the lab test results. No additional updates since 4 pm.

Update 2-22-2021 (noon)
A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. As a result, we have been able to maintain a normal pressure range throughout the water system for the past 48 hours. We are now advising our water system users that they can begin using the water to perform tasks that do not require potable water such as washing dishes and laundry.

City crews continue to flush lines in order to bring fresh water into the system. You may see a fire hydrant flowing, please know this is part of the process and it will be turned off shortly. If your pressure drops and does not come back up in a few minutes, please contact 979-337-7400, and City staff will be dispatched to investigate.

The following steps must be taken to rescind the boil water notice:

  1. Maintain system pressure of at least 35 PSI. – Complete; however, we will continue to monitor system pressure closely until the boil water notice has been lifted.
  2. Maintain a chlorine residual that meets or exceeds TCEQ standards. – As of this update, all tests for chlorine residual have come back meeting or exceeding TCEQ standards. Staff will check chlorine residuals one more time before collecting samples.
  3. City staff has collected samples and they were delivered to the lab at approximately 11:00 am this morning. Results should be back from the lab within 24 hours. If all the samples are good, we will immediately issue a rescind notice.

Please continue to report any leaks that you may see and any issues with water pressure or water quality by calling. We have had some reports of "white" or "milky" looking water. This is entrained air and is not a cause for concern. As we continue to flush, the entrained air will work its way out of the system.

Update 2-22-2021 (8 am)
A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. As a result, we have been able to maintain a normal pressure range throughout the water system for the past 48 hours. We are now advising our water system users that they can begin using the water to perform tasks that do not require potable water such as washing dishes and laundry.

City crews are in the field today flushing lines in preparation of taking samples later this morning. If you happen to see a fire hydrant flowing, this is part of the process and it will be turned off shortly. If your pressure drops and does not come back up in a few minutes, please contact 979-337-7400, and City staff will be dispatched to investigate.

The following steps must be taken to rescind the boil water notice:

  1. Maintain system pressure of at least 35 PSI. – Complete, however, we will continue to monitor system pressure closely until the boil water notice has been lifted.
  2. Maintain a chlorine residual that meets or exceeds TCEQ standards. – As of this update, all tests for chlorine residual have come back meeting or exceeding TCEQ standards. Staff will check chlorine residuals one more time before collecting samples.
  3. Gather a representative set of samples and submit them to a certified lab for analysis. – City staff will be collecting samples this morning and will have them submitted to the lab as soon as possible. Collecting samples is a delicate task that must be performed carefully to not accidentally contaminate the sample. Once turned in, the results should be back from the lab within 24 hours. If all the samples are good, we will immediately issue a rescind notice.

Please continue to report any leaks that you may see and any issues with water pressure or water quality by calling. We have had some reports of “white” or “milky” looking water. This is entrained air and is not a cause for concern. As we continue to flush, the entrained air will work its way out of the system.

 

Update 2-21-2021 (8 pm)
A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. As a result, we have been able to maintain a normal pressure range throughout the water system for the past 36 hours. We are now advising our water system users that they can begin using the water to perform tasks that do not require potable water such as washing dishes and laundry.

City crews are in the field today flushing lines to make sure we are maintaining pressure and that there is an adequate disinfection residual in the system. If you happen to see a fire hydrant flowing, this is part of the process and it will be turned off shortly. If your pressure drops and does not come back up in a few minutes, please contact 979-337-7400, and City staff will be dispatched to investigate.

The following steps must be taken to rescind the boil water notice:

  1.  Maintain system pressure of at least 35 PSI. This has been accomplished and we will be monitoring it closely until the boil water notice is lifted.
  2. Maintain a chlorine residual that meets or exceeds TCEQ standards. As of this update, all tests for chlorine residual have come back meeting or exceeding TCEQ standards.
  3. Gather a representative set of samples and submit them to a certified lab for analysis. If we can continue to meet items 1 and 2 above, we plan to do that Monday morning. The results should be back from the lab within 24 hours and if all the samples are good, we will be able to rescind the boil water notice.

Please continue to report any leaks that you may see and any issues with water pressure or water quality by calling.

While we continue to make significant headway, there is still work to be done.

Update 2-21-2021 (4 pm)
A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. As a result, we have been able to maintain a normal pressure range throughout the water system for the past 36 hours. We are now advising our water system users that they can begin using the water to perform tasks that do not require potable water such as washing dishes and laundry.

City crews are in the field today flushing lines to make sure we are maintaining pressure and that there is an adequate disinfection residual in the system. If you happen to see a fire hydrant flowing, this is part of the process and it will be turned off shortly. If your pressure drops and does not come back up in a few minutes, please contact 979-337-7400, and City staff will be dispatched to investigate.

The following steps must be taken to rescind the boil water notice:

  1.  Maintain system pressure of at least 35 PSI. This has been accomplished and we will be monitoring it closely until the boil water notice is lifted.
  2. Maintain a chlorine residual that meets or exceeds TCEQ standards. As of this update, all tests for chlorine residual have come back meeting or exceeding TCEQ standards.
  3. Gather a representative set of samples and submit them to a certified lab for analysis. If we can continue to meet items 1 and 2 above, we plan to do that tomorrow morning. The results should be back from the lab within 24 hours and if all the samples are good, we will be able to rescind the boil water notice.

Please continue to report any leaks that you may see and any issues with water pressure or water quality by calling.

While we continue to make significant headway, there is still work to be done.

Update2-21-2021 (noon)
A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. As a result, we have been able to maintain a normal pressure range throughout the water system for the past 24 hours. We are now advising our water system users that they can begin using the water to perform tasks that do not require potable water such as washing dishes and laundry.

City crews are in the field today flushing lines to make sure we are maintaining pressure and that there is an adequate disinfection residual in the system. If you happen to see a fire hydrant flowing, this is part of the process and it will be turned off shortly. If your pressure drops and does not come back up in a few minutes, please contact 979-337-7400, and City staff will be dispatched to investigate.

The following steps must be taken to rescind the boil water notice:

  1.  Maintain system pressure of at least 35 PSI. This has been accomplished and we will be monitoring it closely until the boil water notice is lifted.
  2. Maintain a chlorine residual that meets or exceeds TCEQ standards. City staff will begin this process today while they are flushing throughout the City.
  3. Gather a representative set of samples and submit them to a certified lab for analysis. If we can continue to meet items 1 and 2 above, we plan to do that tomorrow morning. The results should be back from the lab within 24 hours and if all the samples are good, we will be able to rescind the boil water notice.

Please continue to report any leaks that you may see and any issues with water pressure or water quality by calling.

While we continue to make significant headway, there is still work to be done.

Update 2-21-2021 (8:00 am)
A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. As a result, we have been able to maintain a normal pressure range throughout the water system for the past 24 hours. We are now advising our water system users that they can begin using the water to perform tasks that do not require potable water such as washing dishes and laundry.

City crews will be in the field today to flush lines to make sure that we are maintaining pressure and to make sure that there is an adequate disinfection residual in the system.

If you happen to see a fire hydrant flowing, this is part of the process and it will be turned off shortly. If your pressure drops and does not come back up in a few minutes, please contact (979) 337-7400 and City staff will be dispatched to investigate.

The following steps must be taken to rescind the boil water notice:

  1. Maintain system pressure of at least 35 PSI. This has been accomplished and we will be monitoring it closely until the boil water notice is lifted.
  2. Maintain a chlorine residual that meets or exceeds TCEQ standards. City staff will begin this process today while they are flushing throughout the City.
  3. Gather a representative set of samples and submit them to a certified lab for analysis. If we can continue to meet items 1 and 2 above, we plan to do that tomorrow morning. The results should be back from the lab within 24 hours and if all the samples are good, we will be able to rescind the boil water notice.

Please continue to report any leaks that you may see and any issues with water pressure or water quality by calling 979-337-7400.

While we continue to make significant headway, there is still work to be done.

Update 2-20-2021 (8:00 pm)
A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. Today, we have been able to maintain a consistent level in two of the City’s four water towers. The last two towers continue to trend upward which indicates that leaks are being isolated, and demand is decreasing.

While we continue to make significant headway and can now keep water in the towers longer and push water further throughout the system, there continues to be a higher than normal demand. Due to the high demand, water treatment plant staff may be forced to reduce the amount of water being put into the system periodically in order to refill the plant.

Back to top

Update 2-20-2021 (4:00 pm)
A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. Today, we have been able to maintain a consistent level in two of the City’s four water towers. The last two towers continue to trend upward which indicates that leaks are being isolated, and demand is decreasing.

While we continue to make significant headway and can now keep water in the towers longer and push water further throughout the system, there continues to be a higher than normal demand. Due to the high demand, water treatment plant staff may be forced to reduce the amount of water being put into the system periodically in order to refill the plant.

Back to top

Update 2-20-2021 (noon)
A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. Today, we have been able to maintain a consistent level in two of the City’s four water towers. The last two towers continue to trend upward which indicates that leaks are being isolated, and demand is decreasing.

As pressure continues to build throughout the water system, more leaks will appear. Please report all leaks, no matter how big or small, to (979) 337-7400.

Back to top

Update 2-20-2021 (8:00 am)
City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. Overnight, we were able to maintain a consistent level in two of the City’s four water towers. The last two towers are starting to trend upward which indicates that leaks are being isolated, and demand is decreasing.

While we continue to make significant headway and can now keep water in the towers longer and push water further throughout the system, there continues to be a higher than normal demand. Due to the high demand, water treatment plant staff may be forced to reduce the amount of water being put into the system periodically in order to refill the plant.

As pressure continues to build throughout the water system, more leaks will appear. Please report all leaks, no matter how big or small, to (979) 337-7400.

A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

Back to top

Update 2-19-2021 (8:00 pm)
City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. While we continue to make significant headway and can now keep water in the towers longer and push water further throughout the system, there continues to be a very high demand. Due to the high demand, water treatment plant staff may be forced to reduce the amount of water being put into the system tonight in order to refill the plant.

A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

Back to top

Update 2-19-2021 (4:00pm)
City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 450 leaks. While we continue to make significant headway and can now keep water in the towers longer and push water further throughout the system, there continues to be a very high demand. Due to the high demand, water treatment plant staff may be forced to reduce the amount of water being put into the system later this evening in order to refill the plant.

We would like to thank our citizens for continuing to report potential leaks.

Please note until leaks are repaired or isolated throughout the City, water and/or water pressure may be intermittent in your area.

We continue to urge residents to curtail non-essential water usage like dripping faucets, operating washing machines, and dishwashers. If you see a leak, whether on your property, in the streets, or around the community, please report it immediately to us at 979-337-7400.

A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

Back to top

Update 2-19-2021 (noon)
City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 450 leaks. While we have made significant headway and can now keep water in the towers longer and push water further throughout the system, there continues to be a very high demand. Due to the high demand, water treatment plant staff may be forced to reduce the amount of water being put into the system later today in order to refill the plant.

We would like to thank our citizens for continuing to report potential leaks. Many of the leaks that were identified were a direct result of your calls. Please continue to report leaks no matter how big or small.

Please note until leaks are repaired or isolated throughout the City, water and water pressure may be intermittent in your area.

We continue to urge residents to curtail non-essential water usage like dripping faucets, operating washing machines, and dishwashers. If you see a leak, whether on your property, in the streets, or around the community, please report it immediately to us at 979-337-7400.

A boil water advisory is in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

Back to top

Update 2-19-2021 (8:00 am)

Yesterday, City staff identified, and either repaired or isolated over 350 leaks. While we have made significant headway and can now keep water in the towers longer, there continues to be more demand for water than our system has the capacity to treat. Due to the high demand, water treatment plant staff were forced to reduce the amount of water being put into the system late yesterday to refill the plant. Plant staff will begin aggressively pushing water to the system again at 8:00 am to continue identifying and isolating leaks.

We would like to thank our citizens for their calls reporting potential leaks. Many of the leaks that were identified were a direct result of these calls. Please continue to report leaks no matter how big or small.

Please note until leaks are repaired throughout the City, water and water pressure may be intermittent in your area.

We continue to urge residents to curtail non-essential water usage like dripping faucets, operating washing machines, and dishwashers. If you see a leak, whether on your property, in the streets, or around the community, please report it immediately to us at 979-337-7400.

A boil water advisory is in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

Back to top

Update 2-18-2021 (8:00 pm)
In the past 24 hours, staff have identified, and either repaired or isolated, over 350 leaks. While we have made significant headway and can now keep water in the towers longer than yesterday, there is still more demand for water than our system has the capacity to treat. Due to the high demand, water treatment plant staff were forced to reduce the amount of water being put into the system late this afternoon to refill the plant. Once the plant is full, staff will again push water into the tower as aggressively as possible to fill the system and continue to identify leaks.

Please note until leaks are repaired throughout the City, water and water pressure may be intermittent in your area.

We continue to urge residents to curtail non-essential water usage like dripping faucets, operating washing machines, and dishwashers. If you see a leak, whether on your property, in the streets, or around the community, please report it immediately to us at 979-337-7400.

A boil water advisory is in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

Back to top

Update 2-18-2021 (4:00 pm)
Crews continue to work around the clock to identify and isolate leaks caused by the arctic blast. In the past 24 hours, staff have identified, and either repaired or isolated, approximately 350 leaks. While we have made headway and can now keep water in the towers longer than yesterday, there is still more demand for water than our system has the capacity to treat.

We continue to urge residents to curtail non-essential water usage like dripping faucets, operating washing machines, and dishwashers. If you see a leak, whether on your property, in the streets, or around the community, please report it immediately to us at 979-337-7400.

Please note until leaks are repaired throughout the City, water and water pressure may be intermittent in your area.

A boil water advisory is currently in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

Back to top

Update 2-18-2021 (noon)
The City of Brenham crews are working around the clock to identify and isolate leaks caused by the arctic blast. Currently, there is more demand for water than our system has the capacity to treat. We continue to urge residents to curtail non-essential water usage like dripping faucets, operating washing machines, and dishwashers. If you see a leak, whether on your property, in the streets, or around the community, please report it immediately to us at 979-337-7400.

Please note until leaks are repaired throughout the City, water and water pressure may be intermittent in your area.

A boil water advisory is currently in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

Back to top

Update 2-17-2021 5:30 pm:
City crews continue to work on water leaks throughout the community and water may be intermittent until all are repaired and restored. We thank you for your continued patience during this arctic storm.

We are also asking residents to make every effort to conserve water. The winter storm has put unprecedented strain on the water system. We appreciate any and all conservation methods by the community such as limiting the dripping water from faucets, running water unnecessarily, and that any leaks, no matter how big or small be reported to 979-337-7400.

Back to top


Published: 2-17-2021 (5:00 AM)
UPDATE TO INCLUDE ALL CITY OF BRENHAM WATER CUSTOMERS

BOIL WATER NOTICE - EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

Due to water system pressure going below 20 PSI in the City of Brenham, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) has required our water system, City of Brenham PWS ID TX2390001, to notify customers of the need to boil their water prior to consumption (e.g., washing hands/face, brushing teeth, drinking, etc.). Children, seniors, and persons with weakened immune systems are particularly vulnerable to harmful bacteria and all customers should follow these directions.

To ensure the destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and making ice should be boiled and cooled prior to use. The water should be brought to a vigorous, rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source.

boil-water-advisory-tips - text below image

  • Step 1 - Bring all water used for drinking, food preparation, and cooking to a rolling boil.
  • Step 2 - Allow water to boil for 2 minutes before consuming.
  • Step 3 - Do Not use chilled water lines on refrigerators.
  • Step 4 - Do Not use ice from automatic ice machines.

When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the water system officials with the City of Brenham will notify you that the water is safe for consumption. Instructions to discontinue boiling will be issued in the same manner as this notice.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact the City of Brenham Public Utilities at 979-337-7400.

Back to top

Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ)

Q: Where can I get bottled water?
Some grocery stores and supermarkets are open and may have a limited supply of bottled water/jugs. Please call ahead of time to ensure supply.

Q: How long will the water boiling notice be in effect?
We do not currently have an estimate due to the number of repairs that still need to be made. Once crews can complete the leak repairs (as the weather warms up more leaks are discovered as pipes thaw) and the system can be fully re-pressurized, tests must be performed to ensure the water quality throughout the city. Once those tests come back from the lab confirming safe drinking water, we will be able to lift the water boil notice.

City crews are working 24/7 to resolve these issues as soon as possible. A notice will be sent out as soon as it is no longer necessary to boil water.

Q: How will I know once the "boiling water notice" is lifted?
We will make an announcement via press release to the local media, on social media, and the City's website once the notice has been lifted.

Q: I have a water purification system attached to my faucet/Brita mug, etc. Do I still need to boil water?
Yes, you will still need to boil all water you plan to consume or use. Water purification systems do not provide enough protection against any pathogens in the water that could be harmful.

Q: I boiled water this morning is it ok to use it now?
Yes, once the water has been boiled properly it does not need to be re-boiled. Boiling a large pot of water in the morning will allow you a safe source of water throughout the day.

Q: Will low water pressure affect my water lines/pipes?
Low water pressure should not affect water lines or pipes.

Q: What if I ingest any water that has not been boiled?
The likelihood of becoming ill is low, but watch for signs of gastrointestinal issues and seek medical attention if symptoms worsen. Moving forward please only drink boiled or bottled water until "boil notice" has been lifted.

Q: Is "Boil Notice" just specific to my street?
No, the boil water advisory is in effect for everyone using City of Brenham water.

Q: May I use ice from my Icemaker?
At this time, do not use water from any appliance connected to your water line, such as ice or water from a refrigerator.

Q: How is The City of Brenham notifying the public of the further issues or restorations?
Press Releases to news stations, posting updates on social media platforms, and on the City's website at www.cityofbrenham.org

Q: What if I am currently staying in a hotel?
Hotel guests can use showers but are not advised to drink the tap water from rooms if boiling is not an option.

Q: Can I still take a shower?
Yes, you are still able to shower just please try not to get water in your face or mouth while bathing.

If you have additional questions or concerns, please contact the City's call center at 979-337-7400.

Back to top


Actualización 2-22-2021 (4 pm)
Un aviso de hervir el agua permanece vigente para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua. Estamos esperando los resultados de las pruebas de laboratorio.

Actualización 2-22-2021 (mediodía)
Un aviso de hervir el agua permanece vigente para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

El personal de la ciudad ha identificado y reparado o aislado más de 500 fugas. Como resultado, hemos podido mantener un rango de presión normal en todo el sistema de agua durante las últimas 48 horas. Ahora estamos avisando a los usuarios de nuestro sistema de agua que pueden comenzar a usar el agua para realizar tareas que no requieren agua potable, como lavar platos y ropa.

Los equipos de la ciudad continúan limpiando las líneas para traer agua fresca al sistema. Es posible que vea una boca de incendios fluyendo, sepa que esto es parte del proceso y se apagará en breve. Si su presión cae y no vuelve a subir en unos minutos, comuníquese al 979-337-7400 y se enviará personal de la ciudad para investigar.

Se deben tomar los siguientes pasos para anular el aviso de hervir el agua:

  1. Mantenga la presión del sistema de al menos 35 PSI. - Completo; sin embargo, continuaremos monitoreando de cerca la presión del sistema hasta que se levante el aviso de hervir el agua.
  2. Mantenga un residuo de cloro que cumpla o supere los estándares de la TCEQ. - A partir de esta actualización, todas las pruebas de cloro residual han vuelto a cumplir o superar los estándares de la TCEQ. El personal controlará los residuos de cloro una vez más antes de recolectar muestras.
  3. El personal de la ciudad ha recolectado muestras y fueron entregadas al laboratorio aproximadamente a las 11:00 am esta mañana. Los resultados deben estar disponibles en el laboratorio en 24 horas. Si todas las muestras son buenas, emitiremos inmediatamente un aviso de anulación.

Continúe informando cualquier fuga que pueda ver y cualquier problema con la presión del agua o la calidad del agua llamando. Hemos tenido algunos informes de agua con apariencia "blanca" o "lechosa". Este es aire arrastrado y no es motivo de preocupación. A medida que continuamos lavando, el aire arrastrado saldrá del sistema.

Actualización 22-2-2021 (8 am)
Un aviso de hervir el agua permanece vigente para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

El personal de la ciudad ha identificado y reparado o aislado más de 500 fugas. Como resultado, hemos podido mantener un rango de presión normal en todo el sistema de agua durante las últimas 48 horas. Ahora estamos avisando a los usuarios de nuestro sistema de agua que pueden comenzar a usar el agua para realizar tareas que no requieren agua potable, como lavar platos y ropa.

Los equipos de la ciudad están en el campo hoy limpiando las líneas en preparación para tomar muestras más tarde esta mañana. Si ve una boca de incendios fluyendo, esto es parte del proceso y se apagará en breve. Si su presión cae y no vuelve a subir en unos minutos, comuníquese al 979-337-7400 y se enviará personal de la ciudad para investigar.

Se deben tomar los siguientes pasos para anular el aviso de hervir el agua:

  1. Mantenga la presión del sistema de al menos 35 PSI. - Completado, sin embargo, continuaremos monitoreando de cerca la presión del sistema hasta que se levante el aviso de hervir el agua.
  2. Mantenga un residuo de cloro que cumpla o supere los estándares de la TCEQ. - A partir de esta actualización, todas las pruebas de cloro residual han vuelto a cumplir o superar los estándares de la TCEQ. El personal controlará los residuos de cloro una vez más antes de recolectar muestras.
  3. Reúna un conjunto representativo de muestras y envíelas a un laboratorio certificado para su análisis. - El personal de la ciudad recolectará muestras esta mañana y las enviará al laboratorio lo antes posible. La recolección de muestras es una tarea delicada que debe realizarse con cuidado para no contaminar accidentalmente la muestra. Una vez entregados, los resultados deben ser enviados por el laboratorio dentro de las 24 horas. Si todas las muestras son buenas, emitiremos inmediatamente un aviso de anulación.

Continúe informando cualquier fuga que pueda ver y cualquier problema con la presión del agua o la calidad del agua llamando. Hemos tenido algunos informes de agua de aspecto "blanco" o "lechoso". Este es aire arrastrado y no es motivo de preocupación. A medida que continuamos lavando, el aire arrastrado saldrá del sistema.

Actualización 21-2-2021 (8 pm)
Un aviso de hervir el agua permanece vigente para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

El personal de la ciudad ha identificado y reparado o aislado más de 500 fugas. Como resultado, hemos podido mantener un rango de presión normal en todo el sistema de agua durante las últimas 36 horas. Ahora estamos avisando a los usuarios de nuestro sistema de agua que pueden comenzar a usar el agua para realizar tareas que no requieren agua potable, como lavar platos y ropa.

Los equipos de la ciudad están en el campo hoy enjuagando las líneas para asegurarse de que mantenemos la presión y que hay un residuo de desinfección adecuado en el sistema. Si ve una boca de incendios fluyendo, esto es parte del proceso y se apagará en breve. Si su presión cae y no vuelve a subir en unos minutos, comuníquese al 979-337-7400 y se enviará personal de la ciudad para investigar.

Se deben tomar los siguientes pasos para anular el aviso de hervir el agua:

  1. Mantenga la presión del sistema de al menos 35 PSI. Esto se ha logrado y lo monitorearemos de cerca hasta que se levante el aviso de hervir el agua.
  2. Mantenga un residuo de cloro que cumpla o supere los estándares de la TCEQ. A partir de esta actualización, todas las pruebas de cloro residual han vuelto a cumplir o superar los estándares de TCEQ.
  3. Reúna un conjunto representativo de muestras y envíelas a un laboratorio certificado para su análisis. Si podemos seguir cumpliendo con los puntos 1 y 2 anteriores, planeamos hacerlo el lunes por la mañana. Los resultados deben estar de regreso del laboratorio dentro de las 24 horas y si todas las muestras son buenas, podremos anular el aviso de hervir el agua.

Continúe informando cualquier fuga que pueda ver y cualquier problema con la presión del agua o la calidad del agua llamando.

Si bien continuamos logrando avances significativos, todavía queda trabajo por hacer.

Actualización 2-21-2021 (4 pm)

Un aviso de hervir el agua permanece vigente para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

El personal de la ciudad ha identificado y reparado o aislado más de 500 fugas. Como resultado, hemos podido mantener un rango de presión normal en todo el sistema de agua durante las últimas 36 horas. Ahora estamos avisando a los usuarios de nuestro sistema de agua que pueden comenzar a usar el agua para realizar tareas que no requieren agua potable, como lavar platos y ropa.

Los equipos de la ciudad están en el campo hoy enjuagando las líneas para asegurarse de que mantenemos la presión y que hay un residuo de desinfección adecuado en el sistema. Si ve una boca de incendios fluyendo, esto es parte del proceso y se apagará en breve. Si su presión cae y no vuelve a subir en unos minutos, comuníquese al 979-337-7400 y se enviará personal de la ciudad para investigar.

Se deben tomar los siguientes pasos para anular el aviso de hervir el agua:

Mantenga la presión del sistema de al menos 35 PSI. Esto se ha logrado y lo monitorearemos de cerca hasta que se levante el aviso de hervir el agua.
Mantenga un residuo de cloro que cumpla o supere los estándares de la TCEQ. A partir de esta actualización, todas las pruebas de cloro residual han vuelto a cumplir o superar los estándares de TCEQ.
Reúna un conjunto representativo de muestras y envíelas a un laboratorio certificado para su análisis. Si podemos seguir cumpliendo con los puntos 1 y 2 anteriores, planeamos hacerlo mañana por la mañana. Los resultados deben estar de regreso del laboratorio dentro de las 24 horas y si todas las muestras son buenas, podremos anular el aviso de hervir el agua.
Continúe informando cualquier fuga que pueda ver y cualquier problema con la presión del agua o la calidad del agua llamando.

Si bien continuamos logrando avances significativos, todavía queda trabajo por hacer.

Actualizacion 21-2-2021 (mediodía)
Un aviso de hervir el agua permanece vigente para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

El personal de la ciudad ha identificado y reparado o aislado más de 500 fugas. Como resultado, hemos podido mantener un rango de presión normal en todo el sistema de agua durante las últimas 24 horas. Ahora estamos avisando a los usuarios de nuestro sistema de agua que pueden comenzar a usar el agua para realizar tareas que no requieren agua potable, como lavar platos y ropa.

Los equipos de la ciudad están en el campo hoy enjuagando las líneas para asegurarse de que mantenemos la presión y que hay un residuo de desinfección adecuado en el sistema. Si ve una boca de incendios fluyendo, esto es parte del proceso y se apagará en breve. Si su presión cae y no vuelve a subir en unos minutos, comuníquese al 979-337-7400 y se enviará personal de la ciudad para investigar.

Se deben tomar los siguientes pasos para anular el aviso de hervir el agua:

  1. Mantenga la presión del sistema de al menos 35 PSI. Esto se ha logrado y lo monitorearemos de cerca hasta que se levante el aviso de hervir el agua.
  2. Mantenga un residuo de cloro que cumpla o supere los estándares de la TCEQ. El personal de la ciudad comenzará este proceso hoy mientras están limpiando por toda la ciudad.
  3. Reúna un conjunto representativo de muestras y envíelas a un laboratorio certificado para su análisis. Si podemos seguir cumpliendo con los puntos 1 y 2 anteriores, planeamos hacerlo mañana por la mañana. Los resultados deben estar de regreso del laboratorio dentro de las 24 horas y si todas las muestras son buenas, podremos anular el aviso de hervir el agua.

Continúe informando cualquier fuga que pueda ver y cualquier problema con la presión del agua o la calidad del agua llamando.

Si bien continuamos logrando avances significativos, todavía queda trabajo por hacer.

Volver Arriba

Actualización 21-2-2021 (8:00 am)
Un aviso de hervir el agua permanece vigente para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

El personal de la ciudad ha identificado y reparado o aislado más de 500 fugas. Como resultado, hemos podido mantener un rango de presión normal en todo el sistema de agua durante las últimas 24 horas. Ahora estamos avisando a los usuarios de nuestro sistema de agua que pueden comenzar a usar el agua para realizar tareas que no requieren agua potable, como lavar platos y ropa.

Los equipos de la ciudad estarán en el campo hoy para limpiar las líneas para asegurarse de que mantenemos la presión y para asegurarse de que haya un residuo de desinfección adecuado en el sistema.

Si ve una boca de incendios fluyendo, esto es parte del proceso y se apagará en breve. Si su presión cae y no vuelve a subir en unos minutos, comuníquese con el (979) 337-7400 y se enviará personal de la ciudad para investigar.

Se deben tomar los siguientes pasos para anular el aviso de hervir el agua:

  1. Mantenga la presión del sistema de al menos 35 PSI. Esto se ha logrado y lo monitorearemos de cerca hasta que se levante el aviso de hervir el agua.
  2. Mantenga un residuo de cloro que cumpla o supere los estándares de la TCEQ. El personal de la ciudad comenzará este proceso hoy mientras están limpiando por toda la ciudad.
  3. Reúna un conjunto representativo de muestras y envíelas a un laboratorio certificado para su análisis. Si podemos seguir cumpliendo con los puntos 1 y 2 anteriores, planeamos hacerlo mañana por la mañana. Los resultados deben estar de regreso del laboratorio dentro de las 24 horas y si todas las muestras son buenas, podremos anular el aviso de hervir el agua.

Continúe informando cualquier fuga que pueda ver y cualquier problema con la presión del agua o la calidad del agua llamando al 979-337-7400.

Si bien continuamos logrando avances significativos, todavía queda trabajo por hacer.

Volver Arriba

Actualización 20-2-2021 (8:00 pm)
Un aviso de hervir el agua permanece vigente para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

El personal de la ciudad ha identificado y reparado o aislado más de 500 fugas. Hoy, hemos podido mantener un nivel constante en dos de las cuatro torres de agua de la Ciudad. Las dos últimas torres continúan con una tendencia ascendente, lo que indica que las fugas se están aislando y la demanda está disminuyendo.

Si bien continuamos logrando avances significativos y ahora podemos mantener el agua en las torres por más tiempo e impulsar el agua más a lo largo del sistema, continúa habiendo una demanda más alta de lo normal. Debido a la alta demanda, el personal de la planta de tratamiento de agua puede verse obligado a reducir la cantidad de agua que se introduce en el sistema periódicamente para recargar la planta.

Volver Arriba

Actualización 20-2-2021 (4:00 pm)
Un aviso de hervir el agua permanece vigente para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

El personal de la ciudad ha identificado y reparado o aislado más de 500 fugas. Hoy, hemos podido mantener un nivel constante en dos de las cuatro torres de agua de la Ciudad. Las dos últimas torres continúan con una tendencia ascendente, lo que indica que las fugas se están aislando y la demanda está disminuyendo.

Si bien continuamos logrando avances significativos y ahora podemos mantener el agua en las torres por más tiempo e impulsar el agua más a lo largo del sistema, continúa habiendo una demanda más alta de lo normal. Debido a la alta demanda, el personal de la planta de tratamiento de agua puede verse obligado a reducir la cantidad de agua que se introduce en el sistema periódicamente para recargar la planta.

Volver Arriba

Actualización 19-2-2021 (mediodía)

El personal de la ciudad ha identificado y reparado o aislado más de 450 fugas. Si bien hemos logrado avances significativos y ahora podemos mantener el agua en las torres por más tiempo y empujar el agua más a lo largo del sistema, sigue habiendo una demanda muy alta. Debido a la alta demanda, el personal de la planta de tratamiento de agua puede verse obligado a reducir la cantidad de agua que se introduce en el sistema más tarde hoy para rellenar la planta.

Nos gustaría agradecer a nuestros ciudadanos por seguir informando posibles filtraciones. Muchas de las filtraciones que se identificaron fueron el resultado directo de sus llamadas. Continúe informando fugas sin importar cuán grandes o pequeñas sean.

Tenga en cuenta que hasta que se repare o aísle las fugas en toda la ciudad, el agua y la presión del agua pueden ser intermitentes en su área.

Seguimos instando a los residentes a que reduzcan el uso de agua no esencial, como los grifos que gotean, las lavadoras en funcionamiento y los lavavajillas. Si ve una fuga, ya sea en su propiedad, en las calles o alrededor de la comunidad, infórmenos de inmediato al 979-337-7400.

Hay una advertencia de hervir el agua para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

Volver Arriba

Actualización 19-2-2021 (8:00 am)
Ayer, el personal de la Ciudad identificó y reparó o aisló más de 350 fugas. Si bien hemos logrado avances significativos y ahora podemos mantener el agua en las torres por más tiempo, sigue habiendo más demanda de agua de la que nuestro sistema tiene la capacidad de tratar. Debido a la alta demanda, el personal de la planta de tratamiento de agua se vio obligado a reducir la cantidad de agua que se puso en el sistema ayer por la noche para rellenar la planta. El personal de la planta comenzará a empujar agresivamente agua al sistema nuevamente a las 8:00 am para continuar identificando y aislando fugas.

Nos gustaría agradecer a nuestros ciudadanos por sus llamadas informando posibles filtraciones. Muchas de las filtraciones identificadas fueron el resultado directo de estas llamadas. Continúe informando fugas sin importar cuán grandes o pequeñas sean.

Tenga en cuenta que hasta que se repare las fugas en toda la ciudad, el agua y la presión del agua pueden ser intermitentes en su área.

Seguimos instando a los residentes a que reduzcan el uso de agua no esencial, como los grifos que gotean, las lavadoras en funcionamiento y los lavavajillas. Si ve una fuga, ya sea en su propiedad, en las calles o alrededor de la comunidad, infórmenos de inmediato al 979-337-7400.

Hay una advertencia de hervir el agua para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

Volver Arriba

Actualización 2-18-2021 (8:00 pm)
En las últimas 24 horas, el personal ha identificado y reparado o aislado más de 350 fugas. Si bien hemos logrado avances significativos y ahora podemos mantener el agua en las torres más tiempo que ayer, todavía hay más demanda de agua de la que nuestro sistema tiene la capacidad de tratar. Debido a la alta demanda, el personal de la planta de tratamiento de agua se vio obligado a reducir la cantidad de agua que se coloca en el sistema a última hora de la tarde para recargar la planta. Una vez que la planta esté llena, el personal volverá a empujar agua hacia la torre de la forma más agresiva posible para llenar el sistema y continuar identificando fugas.

Tenga en cuenta que hasta que se repare las fugas en toda la ciudad, el agua y la presión del agua pueden ser intermitentes en su área.

Seguimos instando a los residentes a que reduzcan el uso de agua no esencial, como los grifos que gotean, las lavadoras en funcionamiento y los lavavajillas. Si ve una fuga, ya sea en su propiedad, en las calles o alrededor de la comunidad, infórmenos de inmediato al 979-337-7400.

Hay una advertencia de hervir el agua para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

Volver Arriba

Actualización 2-18-2021 (4:00 pm)
Los equipos continúan trabajando las 24 horas del día para identificar y aislar las fugas causadas por la explosión ártica. En las últimas 24 horas, el personal ha identificado y reparado o aislado aproximadamente 350 fugas. Si bien hemos avanzado y ahora podemos mantener el agua en las torres más tiempo que ayer, todavía hay más demanda de agua de la que nuestro sistema tiene la capacidad de tratar.

Seguimos instando a los residentes a que reduzcan el uso de agua no esencial, como los grifos que gotean, las lavadoras en funcionamiento y los lavavajillas. Si ve una fuga, ya sea en su propiedad, en las calles o alrededor de la comunidad, infórmenos de inmediato al 979-337-7400.

Tenga en cuenta que hasta que se repare las fugas en toda la ciudad, el agua y la presión del agua pueden ser intermitentes en su área.

Actualmente, hay una advertencia para hervir el agua para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

Volver Arriba

Actualización 2-18-2021 (mediodía)
Los equipos de la ciudad de Brenham están trabajando las 24 horas del día para identificar y aislar las fugas causadas por la explosión ártica. Actualmente, hay más demanda de agua de la que nuestro sistema tiene la capacidad de tratar. Seguimos instando a los residentes a que reduzcan el uso de agua no esencial, como los grifos que gotean, las lavadoras en funcionamiento y los lavavajillas. Si ve una fuga, ya sea en su propiedad, en las calles o alrededor de la comunidad, infórmenos de inmediato al 979-337-7400.

Tenga en cuenta que hasta que se repare las fugas en toda la ciudad, el agua y la presión del agua pueden ser intermitentes en su área.

Actualmente, hay una advertencia para hervir el agua para todos los clientes de agua. Se enviará un aviso cuando ya no sea necesario hervir agua.

Actualizar 17-02-2021 (5:30 pm):
Los equipos de la ciudad continúan trabajando en las fugas de agua en toda la comunidad y el agua puede ser intermitente hasta que todas sean reparadas y restauradas. Le agradecemos su continua paciencia durante esta tormenta ártica.

También les pedimos a los residentes que hagan todo lo posible por conservar el agua. La tormenta invernal ha ejercido una presión sin precedentes en el sistema de agua. Apreciamos todos y cada uno de los métodos de conservación de la comunidad, como limitar el goteo de agua de los grifos, el agua corriente innecesariamente y que cualquier fuga, sin importar cuán grande o pequeña sea, se informe al 979-337-7400.

Volver Arriba

Publicado: 17-02-2021 (5:00 AM)
ACTUALIZACIÓN PARA INCLUIR TODOS LOS CLIENTES DE LA CIUDAD DE BRENHAM WATER
Debido a que la presión del sistema de agua está por debajo de 20 PSI en la ciudad de Brenham, la Comisión de Calidad Ambiental de Texas (TCEQ) ha requerido que nuestro sistema de agua, Ciudad de Brenham PWS ID TX2390001, notifique a los clientes la necesidad de hervir el agua antes de consumirla. (por ejemplo, para lavarse las manos / la cara, cepillarse los dientes, beber, etc.). Los niños, las personas mayores y las personas con sistemas inmunitarios debilitados son particularmente vulnerables a las bacterias dañinas y todos los clientes deben seguir estas instrucciones.

Para asegurar la destrucción de todas las bacterias dañinas y otros microbios, el agua para beber, cocinar y hacer hielo debe hervirse y enfriarse antes de su uso. El agua debe llevarse a ebullición vigorosa y rotunda y luego hervir durante dos minutos. En lugar de hervir, puede comprar agua embotellada o obtener agua de alguna otra fuente adecuada.

boil-water-advisory-tips-es - texto abajo

  • Paso 1: hierva toda el agua utilizada para beber, preparar alimentos, y cocinar.
  • Paso 2: deje que el agua hierva durante 2 minutos antes de consumirla.
  • Paso 3: no use líneas de agua fría en refrigeradores.
  • Paso 4: no use hielo de máquinas de hielo automáticas.

Cuando ya no sea necesario hervir el agua, los funcionarios del sistema de agua de la ciudad de Brenham le notificarán que el agua es segura para el consumo. Las instrucciones para suspender la ebullición se emitirán de la misma manera que este aviso.

Comparta esta información con todas las demás personas que beben esta agua, especialmente con aquellas que no hayan recibido este aviso directamente (por ejemplo, personas en apartamentos, hogares de ancianos, escuelas y negocios). Puede hacerlo publicando este aviso en un lugar público o distribuyendo copias a mano.

Si tiene preguntas sobre este asunto, puede comunicarse con Donald C. Reese Asistente del administrador de la ciudad, Servicios públicos de servicios públicos al 979-337-7400.

Volver Arriba

Update 2-20-2021 (4:00 pm)
A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.

City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. Today, we have been able to maintain a consistent level in two of the City’s four water towers. The last two towers continue to trend upward which indicates that leaks are being isolated, and demand is decreasing.

While we continue to make significant headway and can now keep water in the towers longer and push water further throughout the system, there continues to be a higher than normal demand. Due to the high demand, water treatment plant staff may be forced to reduce the amount of water being put into the system periodically in order to refill the plant.

A boil water advisory remains in effect for all water customers. A notice will be sent out when it is no longer necessary to boil water.
City staff has identified, and either repaired or isolated over 500 leaks. As a result, we have been able to maintain a normal pressure range throughout the water system for the past 48 hours. We are now advising our water system users that they can begin using the water to perform tasks that do not require potable water such as washing dishes and laundry. 
City crews continue to flush lines in order to bring fresh water into the system. You may see a fire hydrant flowing, please know this is part of the process and it will be turned off shortly. If your pressure drops and does not come back up in a few minutes, please contact 979-337-7400, and City staff will be dispatched to investigate.
The following steps must be taken to rescind the boil water notice:
1.)Maintain system pressure of at least 35 PSI. – Complete; however, we will continue to monitor system pressure closely until the boil water notice has been lifted.
2.)Maintain a chlorine residual that meets or exceeds TCEQ standards. – As of this update, all tests for chlorine residual have come back meeting or exceeding TCEQ standards. Staff will check chlorine residuals one more time before collecting samples.
3.)City staff has collected samples and they were delivered to the lab at approximately 11:00 am this morning. Results should be back from the lab within 24 hours. If all the samples are good, we will immediately issue a rescind notice.
Please continue to report any leaks that you may see and any issues with water pressure or water quality by calling. We have had some reports of "white" or "milky" looking water. This is entrained air and is not a cause for concern. As we continue to flush, the entrained air will work its way out of the system.